

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			DUNIGAN BROTHERS, INC. 911 E. SOUTH ST. JACKSON, MI 49203		BAILEY EXCAVATING, INC. PO BOX 660 JACKSON, MI 49204		CONCORD EXCAVATING & PO BOX 250 CONCORD, MI 49237		C & D HUGHES, INC. 3097 LANSING RD. CHARLOTTE, MI 48813		E.T. MACKENZIE COMPANY 4248 W. SAGINAW GRAND LEDGE, MI 48837	
Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
1	1500001	Mobilization, Max 10%	LSUM	1.00	\$ 121,241.00	121,241.00	44,970.00	44,970.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	20,100.00	20,100.00
2	2030011	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea	8.00	\$ 500.00	4,000.00	250.10	2,000.80	350.00	2,800.00	500.00	4,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	465.00	3,720.00
3	2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft	564.00	\$ 25.00	14,100.00	11.40	6,429.60	15.79	8,905.56	17.50	9,870.00	8.00	4,512.00	67.90	38,295.60
4	2037001	Gas Main, Rem	Ft	40.00	\$ 20.00	800.00	5.70	228.00	12.39	495.60	30.00	1,200.00	8.00	320.00	21.60	864.00
5	2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	1,426.00	\$ 7.00	9,982.00	3.30	4,705.80	5.10	7,272.60	10.00	14,260.00	10.00	14,260.00	5.40	7,700.40
6	2040021	Curb, Rem	Ft	33.00	\$ 6.00	198.00	3.30	108.90	3.26	107.58	12.00	396.00	30.00	990.00	5.40	178.20
7	2040025	Fence, Rem	Ft	50.00	\$ 1.00	50.00	5.70	285.00	9.61	480.50	5.00	250.00	25.00	1,250.00	12.40	620.00
8	2040045	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd	20.00	\$ 80.00	1,600.00	16.70	334.00	45.00	900.00	50.00	1,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	58.10	1,162.00
9	2040055	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd	500.00	\$ 10.00	5,000.00	3.30	1,650.00	6.10	3,050.00	10.00	5,000.00	15.00	7,500.00	5.20	2,600.00
10	2040080	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	Ft	60.00	\$ 35.00	2,100.00	22.80	1,368.00	45.00	2,700.00	25.00	1,500.00	20.00	1,200.00	375.00	22,500.00
11	2047001	Pavt Sawcut	Ft	4,029.00	\$ 3.00	12,087.00	0.01	40.29	3.65	14,705.85	3.00	12,087.00	1.00	4,029.00	4.05	16,317.45
12	2047011	Driveway Rem	Syd	264.00	\$ 10.00	2,640.00	3.30	871.20	5.02	1,325.28	12.00	3,168.00	15.00	3,960.00	8.05	2,125.20
13	2047011	HMA Surface, Rem, Modified	Syd	6,916.00	\$ 10.00	69,160.00	3.70	25,589.20	5.19	35,894.04	10.00	69,160.00	5.00	34,580.00	4.20	29,047.20
14	2050031	Non Haz Contaminated Material, Handling and Disposal, LM	Cyd	20.00	\$ 80.00	1,600.00	31.10	622.00	65.00	1,300.00	60.00	1,200.00	70.00	1,400.00	190.00	3,800.00
15	2057001	Earth Sawcut	Ft	100.00	\$ 5.00	500.00	0.01	1.00	1.00	100.00	3.00	300.00	1.00	100.00	8.25	825.00
16	2057021	Flowable Fill, Non-Structural	Cyd	16.00	\$ 200.00	3,200.00	140.10	2,241.60	175.00	2,800.00	260.00	4,160.00	200.00	3,200.00	660.00	10,560.00
17	2057050	Tree Preservation	Ea	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00	60.80	60.80	275.00	275.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	550.00	550.00	270.00	270.00
18	2080016	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	Ea	3.00	\$ 1,100.00	3,300.00	0.01	0.03	475.00	1,425.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,700.00	8,100.00
19	2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	400.00	\$ 2.00	800.00	1.70	680.00	1.95	780.00	2.50	1,000.00	2.00	800.00	4.05	1,620.00
20	2087021	Track Base, Rem	Cyd	419.00	\$ 35.00	14,665.00	9.90	4,148.10	19.50	8,170.50	32.00	13,408.00	25.00	10,475.00	66.85	28,010.15
21	2087050	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Grate Filter, Rectangular	Ea	21.00	\$ 100.00	2,100.00	56.90	1,194.90	75.00	1,575.00	150.00	3,150.00	100.00	2,100.00	135.00	2,835.00
22	2087050	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sediment Trap, Round	Ea	16.00	\$ 125.00	2,000.00	56.90	910.40	75.00	1,200.00	150.00	2,400.00	100.00	1,600.00	135.00	2,160.00
23	2090001	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	3,980.00	3,980.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1.00	1.00
24	3027011	Aggregate Base, 12 inch, 21AA, Modified	Syd	50.00	\$ 18.50	925.00	17.40	870.00	15.16	758.00	22.00	1,100.00	30.00	1,500.00	20.45	1,022.50
25	3060020	Maintenance Gravel	Ton	4,555.00	\$ 25.00	113,875.00	0.01	45.55	14.25	64,908.75	35.00	159,425.00	32.00	145,760.00	23.70	107,953.50
26	4017001	Steel Casing, 24 inch, Jack and Bore	Ft	111.00	\$ 250.00	27,750.00	264.10	29,315.10	336.75	37,379.25	275.00	30,525.00	425.00	47,175.00	475.00	52,725.00

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			DUNIGAN BROTHERS, INC. 911 E. SOUTH ST. JACKSON, MI 49203		BAILEY EXCAVATING, INC. PO BOX 660 JACKSON, MI 49204		CONCORD EXCAVATING & PO BOX 250 CONCORD, MI 49237		C & D HUGHES, INC. 3097 LANSING RD. CHARLOTTE, MI 48813		E.T. MACKENZIE COMPANY 4248 W. SAGINAW GRAND LEDGE, MI 48837	
Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
27	4017050	Vent Pipe for Steel Casing Pipe	Ea	0.00	\$ 1,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
28	4021232	Sewer Bulkhead, 18 inch	Ea	1.00	\$ 226.00	226.00	193.20	193.20	375.00	375.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	255.00	255.00
29	4021260	Trench Undercut and Backfill	Cyd	40.00	\$ 53.00	2,120.00	33.70	1,348.00	22.30	892.00	42.00	1,680.00	50.00	2,000.00	53.70	2,148.00
30	4027001	Sanitary Sewer Backfill, Class II	Ft	286.00	\$ 50.00	14,300.00	0.01	2.86	27.08	7,744.88	40.00	11,440.00	1.00	286.00	13.65	3,903.90
31	4027001	Sanitary Sewer, SDR 26 PVC, 8 inch	Ft	286.00	\$ 85.00	24,310.00	80.60	23,051.60	45.57	13,033.02	118.00	33,748.00	100.00	28,600.00	230.00	65,780.00
32	4027001	Sewer Backfill, Class II	Ft	400.00	\$ 20.00	8,000.00	0.01	4.00	23.64	9,456.00	42.00	16,800.00	1.00	400.00	3.90	1,560.00
33	4027001	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch	Ft	350.00	\$ 65.00	22,750.00	85.10	29,785.00	48.21	16,873.50	90.00	31,500.00	80.00	28,000.00	145.00	50,750.00
34	4027001	Sewer, DI, 8 inch	Ft	50.00	\$ 100.00	5,000.00	108.20	5,410.00	72.48	3,624.00	140.00	7,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	90.90	4,545.00
35	4027050	Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia	Ea	4.00	\$ 2,500.00	10,000.00	3,420.00	13,680.00	1,945.78	7,783.12	4,000.00	16,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,250.00	13,000.00
36	4027050	Sewer Lateral Repair	Ea	37.00	\$ 450.00	16,650.00	223.60	8,273.20	445.00	16,465.00	500.00	18,500.00	1,200.00	44,400.00	38.30	1,417.10
37	4030005	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea	4.00	\$ 575.00	2,300.00	538.20	2,152.80	575.00	2,300.00	900.00	3,600.00	600.00	2,400.00	720.00	2,880.00
38	4030280	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	Ft	2.00	\$ 145.00	290.00	109.90	219.80	105.00	210.00	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00	255.00	510.00
39	4030308	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	Ea	4.00	\$ 113.00	452.00	514.90	2,059.60	395.00	1,580.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	3,750.00	15,000.00
40	4030312	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea	2.00	\$ 600.00	1,200.00	514.90	1,029.80	495.00	990.00	600.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,550.00	3,100.00
41	4037050	Catch Basin Cover, Curb	Ea	2.00	\$ 800.00	1,600.00	735.50	1,471.00	765.00	1,530.00	800.00	1,600.00	800.00	1,600.00	590.00	1,180.00
42	4037050	Catch Basin, 48 inch dia	Ea	2.00	\$ 2,500.00	5,000.00	2,010.00	4,020.00	1,776.13	3,552.26	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,550.00	5,100.00
43	4037050	Drainage Structure, Temp Lowering, Modified	Ea	28.00	\$ 300.00	8,400.00	182.00	5,096.00	295.00	8,260.00	250.00	7,000.00	250.00	7,000.00	245.00	6,860.00
44	4037050	Mh Cover, Std	Ea	4.00	\$ 525.00	2,100.00	322.20	1,288.80	570.00	2,280.00	675.00	2,700.00	600.00	2,400.00	415.00	1,660.00
45	4037050	Storm Manhole, 48 inch dia	Ea	1.00	\$ 2,200.00	2,200.00	2,660.00	2,660.00	1,861.65	1,861.65	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
46	5010025	Hand Patching	Ton	20.00	\$ 200.00	4,000.00	136.30	2,726.00	275.00	5,500.00	300.00	6,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	290.00	5,800.00
47	8010005	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd	264.00	\$ 40.00	10,560.00	37.00	9,768.00	34.65	9,147.60	46.00	12,144.00	38.25	10,098.00	74.35	19,628.40
48	8027001	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	Ft	1,426.00	\$ 18.00	25,668.00	23.70	33,796.20	22.05	31,443.30	20.35	29,019.10	18.00	25,668.00	38.95	55,542.70
49	8030044	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	3,375.00	\$ 4.00	13,500.00	3.75	12,656.25	3.15	10,631.25	4.00	13,500.00	3.55	11,981.25	5.90	19,912.50
50	8030046	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	1,125.00	\$ 5.00	5,625.00	4.20	4,725.00	3.68	4,140.00	5.10	5,737.50	4.25	4,781.25	6.95	7,818.75
51	8080011	Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch	Ft	50.00	\$ 17.00	850.00	42.40	2,120.00	25.00	1,250.00	50.00	2,500.00	50.00	2,500.00	59.70	2,985.00
52	8100406	Sign, Type IIC	Sft	18.00	\$ 25.00	450.00	17.00	306.00	16.80	302.40	21.45	386.10	16.00	288.00	20.65	371.70
53	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	46.00	\$ 70.00	3,220.00	31.80	1,462.80		1,449.00	85.80	3,946.80	30.00	1,380.00	82.55	3,797.30

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			DUNIGAN BROTHERS, INC. 911 E. SOUTH ST. JACKSON, MI 49203		BAILEY EXCAVATING, INC. PO BOX 660 JACKSON, MI 49204		CONCORD EXCAVATING & PO BOX 250 CONCORD, MI 49237		C & D HUGHES, INC. 3097 LANSING RD. CHARLOTTE, MI 48813		E.T. MACKENZIE COMPANY 4248 W. SAGINAW GRAND LEDGE, MI 48837	
Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
54	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	46.00	\$ 5.00	230.00	5.30	243.80	5.25	241.50	0.83	38.18	5.00	230.00	0.79	36.34
55	8120026	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	Ea	28.00	\$ 100.00	2,800.00	53.00	1,484.00	52.50	1,470.00	74.25	2,079.00	50.00	1,400.00	71.45	2,000.60
56	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	4,540.00	4,540.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	1.00	1.00
57	8120252	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea	260.00	\$ 25.00	6,500.00	14.80	3,848.00	14.70	3,822.00	29.70	7,722.00	14.00	3,640.00	28.55	7,423.00
58	8120253	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea	260.00	\$ 1.00	260.00	1.10	286.00	1.05	273.00	1.65	429.00	1.00	260.00	1.60	416.00
59	8120310	Sign Cover	Ea	52.00	\$ 30.00	1,560.00	1.10	57.20	1.05	54.60	33.00	1,716.00	1.00	52.00	31.75	1,651.00
60	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	1,775.00	\$ 4.00	7,100.00	2.10	3,727.50	2.10	3,727.50	4.25	7,543.75	2.00	3,550.00	4.10	7,277.50
61	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	1,775.00	\$ 1.00	1,775.00	1.10	1,952.50	1.05	1,863.75	0.21	372.75	1.00	1,775.00	0.20	355.00
62	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	Sft	503.00	\$ 7.00	3,521.00	5.30	2,665.90	5.25	2,640.75	4.50	2,263.50	5.00	2,515.00	4.30	2,162.90
63	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	Sft	503.00	\$ 1.00	503.00	1.10	553.30	1.05	528.15	0.21	105.63	1.00	503.00	0.20	100.60
64	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	608.40	608.40	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
65	8127060	Railroad Inspection and Flagging	Dir	15,000.00	\$ 1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
66	8167011	Hydromulch	Syd	915.00	\$ 1.25	1,143.75	0.50	457.50	0.49	448.35	1.25	1,143.75	0.67	613.05	1.85	1,692.75
67	8167011	Topsoil Surface, 4 inch	Syd	915.00	\$ 7.00	6,405.00	5.50	5,032.50	4.93	4,510.95	5.00	4,575.00	8.00	7,320.00	11.85	10,842.75
68	8167030	Fertilizer Chemical Nutrient, Cl A, Modified	Lb	46.00	\$ 2.25	103.50	5.30	243.80	2.06	94.76	5.00	230.00	1.00	46.00	16.15	742.90
69	8167030	Seeding, Mixture THM, Modified	Lb	86.00	\$ 4.00	344.00	5.30	455.80	9.39	807.54	5.00	430.00	2.75	236.50	17.85	1,535.10
70	8230391	Gate Box, Adj, Temp, Case 1	Ea	5.00	\$ 300.00	1,500.00	170.70	853.50	145.00	725.00	250.00	1,250.00	400.00	2,000.00	245.00	1,225.00
71	8230431	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea	2.00	\$ 400.00	800.00	223.60	447.20	395.00	790.00	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	620.00	1,240.00
72	8237001	Hydrant Extension	Ft	4.00	\$ 700.00	2,800.00	503.10	2,012.40	565.00	2,260.00	600.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	595.00	2,380.00
73	8237001	Water Main Backfill, Class II	Ft	3,182.00	\$ 20.00	63,640.00	0.01	31.82	24.12	76,749.84	20.00	63,640.00	1.00	3,182.00	10.20	32,456.40
74	8237001	Water Main, 12 inch	Ft	1,712.00	\$ 95.00	162,640.00	86.30	147,745.60	68.12	116,621.44	65.00	111,280.00	100.00	171,200.00	150.00	256,800.00
75	8237001	Water Main, 8 inch	Ft	1,470.00	\$ 85.00	124,950.00	67.40	99,078.00	61.28	90,081.60	55.75	81,952.50	90.00	132,300.00	205.00	301,350.00
76	8237001	Water Main, Dir Bore, 8 inch	Ft	401.00	\$ 90.00	36,090.00	73.50	29,473.50	75.79	30,391.79	90.00	36,090.00	130.00	52,130.00	215.00	86,215.00
77	8237001	Water Main, Rem	Ft	385.00	\$ 20.00	7,700.00	9.10	3,503.50	17.82	6,860.70	10.00	3,850.00	12.00	4,620.00	22.35	8,604.75
78	8237001	Water Service Pipe, Cu, 1 inch	Ft	1,186.00	\$ 35.00	41,510.00	25.10	29,768.60	26.13	30,990.18	35.00	41,510.00	45.00	53,370.00	55.85	66,238.10

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DUNIGAN BROTHERS, INC. 911 E. SOUTH ST. JACKSON, MI 49203		BAILEY EXCAVATING, INC. PO BOX 660 JACKSON, MI 49204		CONCORD EXCAVATING & PO BOX 250 CONCORD, MI 49237		C & D HUGHES, INC. 3097 LANSING RD. CHARLOTTE, MI 48813		E.T. MACKENZIE COMPANY 4248 W. SAGINAW GRAND LEDGE, MI 48837	
Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
79	8237001	Water Service Pipe, Cu, 2 inch	Ft	95.00	\$ 45.00	4,275.00	48.90	4,645.50	35.87	3,407.65	60.00	5,700.00	100.00	9,500.00	55.85	5,305.75
80	8237050	Bond Restoration	Ea	36.00	\$ 240.00	8,640.00	392.00	14,112.00	380.00	13,680.00	300.00	10,800.00	500.00	18,000.00	380.00	13,680.00
81	8237050	Electrical Permit Acquisition and Compliance	Ea	36.00	\$ 200.00	7,200.00	179.20	6,451.20	175.00	6,300.00	250.00	9,000.00	250.00	9,000.00	175.00	6,300.00
82	8237050	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch, Modified	Ea	5.00	\$ 2,800.00	14,000.00	2,310.00	11,550.00	2,354.94	11,774.70	3,200.00	16,000.00	3,200.00	16,000.00	2,950.00	14,750.00
83	8237050	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch, Modified	Ea	15.00	\$ 1,700.00	25,500.00	1,300.00	19,500.00	1,292.41	19,386.15	1,900.00	28,500.00	2,200.00	33,000.00	1,900.00	28,500.00
84	8237050	Hydrant Assembly	Ea	4.00	\$ 5,000.00	20,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	4,451.20	17,804.80	4,675.00	18,700.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	5,800.00	23,200.00
85	8237050	Hydrant Assembly, 6-foot bury	Ea	5.00	\$ 5,600.00	28,000.00	4,760.00	23,800.00	4,638.12	23,190.60	5,260.00	26,300.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	7,000.00	35,000.00
86	8237050	Hydrant, Rem, Modified	Ea	4.00	\$ 300.00	1,200.00	170.70	682.80	215.00	860.00	500.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	1,250.00	5,000.00
87	8237050	Plumbing Permit Acquisition and Compliance	Ea	36.00	\$ 250.00	9,000.00	126.90	4,568.40	350.00	12,600.00	200.00	7,200.00	500.00	18,000.00	350.00	12,600.00
88	8237050	Wall Penetration Sleeve, Sch 40 PVC, 1-1/2 inch	Ea	34.00	\$ 250.00	8,500.00	48.90	1,662.60	295.00	10,030.00	200.00	6,800.00	700.00	23,800.00	1,250.00	42,500.00
89	8237050	Wall Penetration Sleeve, Sch 40 PVC, 2-1/2 inch	Ea	2.00	\$ 200.00	400.00	54.30	108.60	315.00	630.00	300.00	600.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
90	8237050	Water Main, Connect New 12 inch to Existing 12 inch	Ea	2.00	\$ 3,000.00	6,000.00	3,960.00	7,920.00	3,325.00	6,650.00	3,800.00	7,600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	8,350.00	16,700.00
91	8237050	Water Main, Connect New 8 inch to Existing 12 inch	Ea	1.00	\$ 3,300.00	3,300.00	4,170.00	4,170.00	3,155.00	3,155.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,700.00	8,700.00
92	8237050	Water Main, Connect New 8 inch to Existing 4 inch	Ea	2.00	\$ 2,800.00	5,600.00	3,130.00	6,260.00	2,725.00	5,450.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	6,700.00	13,400.00
93	8237050	Water Main, Connect New 8 inch to Existing 6 inch	Ea	7.00	\$ 3,000.00	21,000.00	3,490.00	24,430.00	2,895.00	20,265.00	3,200.00	22,400.00	4,500.00	31,500.00	7,400.00	51,800.00
94	8237050	Water Main, Connect New 8 inch to Existing 8 inch	Ea	3.00	\$ 3,200.00	9,600.00	3,540.00	10,620.00	2,995.00	8,985.00	3,200.00	9,600.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	7,250.00	21,750.00
95	8237050	Water Meter	Ea	36.00	\$ 650.00	23,400.00	477.40	17,186.40	270.00	9,720.00	500.00	18,000.00	500.00	18,000.00	1,150.00	41,400.00
96	8237050	Water Meter Acquisition and Radio Reading Device Coordination	Ea	36.00	\$ 150.00	5,400.00	38.00	1,368.00	99.99	3,599.64	200.00	7,200.00	300.00	10,800.00	140.00	5,040.00
97	8237050	Water Serv, 1 inch	Ea	21.00	\$ 1,800.00	37,800.00	1,270.00	26,670.00	1,839.84	38,636.64	875.00	18,375.00	1,600.00	33,600.00	1,900.00	39,900.00
98	8237050	Water Serv, 1-1/2 inch	Ea	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	1,920.00	1,920.00	2,098.68	2,098.68	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
99	8237050	Water Serv, Long, 1 inch	Ea	19.00	\$ 2,300.00	43,700.00	1,720.00	32,680.00	3,486.01	66,234.19	1,275.00	24,225.00	2,200.00	41,800.00	3,400.00	64,600.00
100	8237050	Water Serv, Long, 2 inch	Ea	2.00	\$ 2,600.00	5,200.00	3,830.00	7,660.00	3,871.49	7,742.98	2,270.00	4,540.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,450.00	8,900.00
101	8237050	Water Service, Abandon, Two-inch Diameter or Less	Ea	60.00	\$ 150.00	9,000.00	27.20	1,632.00	105.00	6,300.00	300.00	18,000.00	600.00	36,000.00	335.00	20,100.00



**BID TABULATION  
FOR  
21-008 MORRELL STREET AND STEWARD AVENUE REPLACEMENT  
FEBRUARY 11, 2021**

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DUNIGAN BROTHERS, INC. 911 E. SOUTH ST. JACKSON, MI 49203		BAILEY EXCAVATING, INC. PO BOX 660 JACKSON, MI 49204		CONCORD EXCAVATING & PO BOX 250 CONCORD, MI 49237		C & D HUGHES, INC. 3097 LANSING RD. CHARLOTTE, MI 48813		E.T. MACKENZIE COMPANY 4248 W. SAGINAW GRAND LEDGE, MI 48837		
Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
102	8267030	Water Main Fittings, DI	Lb	1,000.00	\$ 6.00	6,000.00	0.01	10.00	3.75	3,750.00	7.00	7,000.00	5.00	5,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
						\$1,425,534.25		\$903,634.00		\$1,116,686.92		\$1,405,821.56		\$1,487,987.05		\$1,966,640.99